Interest and fiscal charges 23,291,115 --   --   --
Total Governmental Activities 286,197,471 78,773,277  11,018,024 8,523,226

Business-Type Activities:
Sanitary sewer 43,965,081 45,020,127  168,668 4,408,097
Golf courses 1,318,299 544,408 --   --
Building permits 3,899,577 4,514,800 --   --

Total Business-type Activities 49,182,957 50,079,335  168,668 4,408,097
TOTAL PRIMARY GOVERNMENT 335,380,428$ 128,852,612$ 11,186,692$   12,931,323$

GENERAL REVENUES
Taxes:

Ad valorem taxes
Consolidated tax
SCCR taxes - AB104
Dedicated sales taxes
Room taxes
Motor vehicle fuel taxes

Unrestricted County gaming contributions
Unrestricted investment and interest earnings
Miscellaneous
Gain on sale of capital assets

TRANSFERS
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES AND TRANSFERS

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS

NET ASSETS, BEGINNING OF YEAR,
 AS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED
PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT
NET ASSETS, BEGINNING OF YEAR, AS ADJUSTED

NET ASSETS, ENDING

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.
22

Net (Expenses) Revenues and
Changes in Net Assets

Business-
Governmental Type

Activities Activities Total

 22,020,089 --$   22,020,089$
(4,200,140) --   (4,200,140)

(61,774,597) --   (61,774,597)
(37,382,404) --   (37,382,404)

(5,699,016) --   (5,699,016)
(61,652,191) --   (61,652,191)

(2,043,451) --   (2,043,451)
(12,536,019) --   (12,536,019)

(1,324,100) --   (1,324,100)

(23,291,115) --   (23,291,115)
(187,882,944) --   (187,882,944)

--   5,631,811  5,631,811
--   (773,891) (773,891)
--   615,223  615,223
--   5,473,143  5,473,143

(187,882,944)  5,473,143 (182,409,801)

 63,682,340 --   63,682,340
 39,326,558 --   39,326,558

 2,655,300 --   2,655,300
 8,996,391 --   8,996,391
 7,336,348 --   7,336,348
 4,242,747 --   4,242,747
 1,551,555 --   1,551,555
 2,360,479  165,705  2,526,184

 430,736  126,155  556,891
 431,015 --   431,015

(1,140,227)  1,140,227 --
 129,873,242  1,432,087  131,305,329

(58,009,702)  6,905,230 (51,104,472)

633,482,704   329,819,492  963,302,196
 12,154,616  6,103,725  18,258,341

 645,637,320  335,923,217  981,560,537

587,627,618$   342,828,447$   930,456,065$

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.
23

24

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Fund Financial Statements

25

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

CITY OF RENO, NEVADA

Balance Sheet
Governmental Funds

June 30, 2011
Downtown Streets

General Railroad Debt Events Center Capital Projects
Fund Fund Debt Fund Fund

ASSETS
Cash and investments 1,964,967$   6,412,956$   1,629,462$   22,412,523$
Receivables:

Accounts 4,232,137   6,619   --   --